specific purpose, and this was within the knowledge of the Petitioner. 

Reference here has been made to Clause 3 of the Agreement, which provides 

as follows: 

"3. Hire Charges:  

i) The monthly hire charges for the above spread 

will be Rs 35,00,000/- (Rupees Thirty-five Lakhs 

only).  

ii) This full rental will start when machine will 

start drilling/cross launch seal for the first drive. 

Once started, rental to stop only when the 

equipment leaves site.  

iii) For any equipment breakdown duration 

during first 2.5m drilling (only for the first drive),

[...]

v) Reduced rental during initial setup and no 

rental during equipment breakdowns for first 

2.5m drilling applicable only for first drive. For 

next drives, full rental to be payable at all times 

other than periods of reduced rental during MT 

equipment breakdown.  

vi) Rs.7,50,000 (Rupees Seven Lakhs and fifty 

thousand only) lump sum amount will be payable 

towards mob-demob rental charges during transit 

from Siliguri to Gujarat site and from Gujarat site 

to Delhi or any other place with equivalent 

distance to Delhi.  

vii) Service tax will be extra as applicable from